cui.com
date 06/17/2025
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VUMM-D400-D│ DESCRIPTION:  MEDICAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
• medical approvals: EN/IEC/UL 60601-1 3rd edition
• universal input (90~264 Vac)
• dual output

• optional IEC320 AC inlet or terminal block
RoHS
PART NUMBER KEY
VUMM-D400 - DXXX
Base Number Preset Output Voltage
MODEL1 output
voltage1,2,3
output
current4
ripple
and noise5,6
efficiency
(Vdc)
max
 (A)
max
(% Vp-p)
typ
(%)
VUMM-D400-D312* 3.3
12
40
25 ±1 75
VUMM-D400-D324* 3.3
24
40
12.5 ±1 75
VUMM-D400-D512* 5
12
40
25 ±1 75
VUMM-D400-D524* 5
24
40
12.5 ±1 75
VUMM-D400-D1224 12
24
25
12.5 ±1 75
Notes:	 1. output is fully isolated
 2. output voltage is measured at output power connector
 3. provides peak power of 700 W within 500 µs for all models
 4. must use external forced airflow min. 23 CFM to achieve maximum current
 5. 1% minimum load is required to maintain the ripple and regulation
 6. Ripple and noise is measured from 10 KHz to 20 MHz at output terminals with a 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor and a 22 μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel
                 7. * Discontinued model.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: VUMM-D400-D │ DESCRIPTION: MEDICAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 06/17/2025 │ page 2 of 5
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90 264 Vac
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 90 Vac, full load 6.35 A
inrush current at 230 Vac, full load, cold start 35 A
input fuse built-in ac fuse. A blown fuse usually indicates permanent
damage to the power supply serviceable by factory only.
power factor correction at 230 Vac, full load 0.98
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
total regulation ±5 %
transient response output voltage returns to within 1% in less than 2.5 ms for a
50% load change. Peak transient does not exceed 5%.
overshoot turn-on and turn-off overshoot shall not exceed 5% over
nominal voltage.
start-up time at 230 Vac 1 s
hold-up time at 80% load 20 ms
adjustment range output user adjustable ±5 %
switching frequency 30 kHz
remote on/off defined RSW on CN3, requiring a low signal to inhibit output.
LED display (LED 1) green - the power supply is operating normally.
orange - when any protection occurs or RSW is low.
power good